County the actual design, construction and installation of such improvements
within a period specified by the Director. The Director will enforce the guarantee
through appropriate legal and equitable remedies. If a surety bond is provided for
public or private roads, the amount of the bond shall equal one hundred and thirty-
five (135%) of the estimated design and construction cost. When a letter of
escrow or cash is used, which will be acceptable only for public roads, the amount
covered shall be for one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the estimated
construction cost as reviewed and concurred by the Public Works Director.

The amount of the financial guarantee may be reduced during construction
proportionally to the amount of work completed, as said work is approved by the
Public Works Director.